

Anant Ram v. NHEPC

RSA No. 319 of 2022

29.12.2022

Present

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Advocate, for the respondent.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of the respondent. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file power of attorney and complete his brief.

List on **7.3.2023**, for admission. Name of Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Advocate be reflected in cause list, henceforth.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

December 29, 2022
(vikrant)

Sunil Mehta v.A.D. Kashyap

CR No. 213 of 2015

29.12.2022 Present Ms. Devyani Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. M.L.Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner in CWP No.

Mr. Anoop Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Narender Guleria, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Mr.

Heard in part. List for continuation on **5.1.2023**.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

December 29, 2022
(vikrant)