

Anant Ram & anr. Vs. NHPC Ltd.

RSA No.319 of 2022

15.12.2023 Present: Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellants.
Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available today.

As prayed for, list after six weeks.

December 15, 2023
(VH)

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**