

**Anant Ram & anr. Vs. National Hydro
Electric Power Corporation Ltd.
RSA No. 319 of 2022**

25.08.2024 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellants.
Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, Vice Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

On the request of learned Counsel appearing for
the respondent, list after two weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

August 25, 2024
(Shivank Thakur)