

**Anant Ram and another vs. National Hydro
Electric Power Co. Limited**

RSA No. 319 of 2022

25.02.2025 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Simran,
Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

Record stands received. Learned counsel appearing
on behalf of the parties intend to go through the same.

List after four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

February 25, 2025
Tarun