

**Anant Ram & Anr. Vs. National Hydro
Electric Power Co. Limited**

RSA No.319 of 2022

24.04.2025 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Kusum
Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for the
respondent.

CMP No.830 of 2025

Reply, as prayed, be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

24th April, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)