

**Anant Ram and another vs. The National Hydro
Electric Power Company Limited.**

RSA No.319 of 2022

14.10.2025 Present: Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellants.
 Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants
submits that learned Senior Counsel is unavailable today on
account of personal difficulty and seeks adjournment. Prayer
not opposed.

As prayed, list after four weeks.

October 14, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**