

**Anant Ram and another vs The National Hydro Electric
Power Company Limited.**

RSA No.319 of 2022

30.12.2025 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms.
Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for the
respondent.

CMP No.8301 of 2025

No rejoinder is intended to be filed on behalf of
the applicant. Pleadings are complete.

Since, this is an application under Order 41 Rule
27 read with Section 151 of the CPC, same shall be
considered along with the appeal at the time of
admission hearing.

RSA No.319 of 2022

At the request of learned counsel for the
respondent, list after ensuing winter vacation.

December 30, 2025
(meera)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge