

**Anant Ram and another vs. The National Hydro Electric
Power Company Ltd.**

RSA No. 319 of 2022

23.03.2026 **Present:** Mr. Bimal Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Simran
Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

Heard in part.

List on 24.03.2026.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

March 23, 2026
(veena)